2021-10-07 08:03:22 Filed Date: 10/7/2021 Kansas Corporation Commission /s/ Lynn M. Retz

## **BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS**

In the matter of a Compliance Agreement ) Docket No. 21-CONS-3017-CMSC between Running Foxes Petroleum, Inc. ) (Operator) and Commission Staff regarding ) CONSERVATION DIVISION bringing 27 wells into compliance with ) K.A.R. 82-3-111.

) License No. 33397

## STATUS UPDATE TO COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

On July 21, 2020, the Commission issued an Order Approving Compliance Agreement in this docket. The Agreement provides that the Agreement may be amended to include additional wells with the written consent of the District Supervisor.<sup>1</sup>

The District 3 Supervisor recommends amending this Agreement to include the Runnebaum #W-3, API #15-103-20725 and Wunderly #11-36D-1, API #15-011-23814 (Subject Wells). Operator has expressed a desire to plug the Subject Wells and is not opposed to the addition of the wells to the Agreement. Furthermore, Staff recommends the final compliance deadline be extended to December 30, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kelcey Marsh Kelcey A. Marsh, #28300 Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 266 N. Main. Suite 220 Wichita, Kansas 67202 Phone: 316-337-6200; Fax: 316-337-6211

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Order Approving Compliance Agreement, at Compliance Agreement, ¶ 6 (Jul. 21, 2020).

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

21-CONS-3017-CMSC

I, the undersigned, certify that a true and correct copy of the attached Status Update to Compliance Agreement has been served to the following by means of first class mail and electronic service on <u>October 7, 2021.</u>

JOHN ALMOND KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 3 137 E. 21ST STREET CHANUTE, KS 66720 j.almond@kcc.ks.gov

TROY RUSSELL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 3 137 E. 21ST STREET CHANUTE, KS 66720 t.russell@kcc.ks.gov KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

STEVEN A. TEDESCO RUNNING FOXES PETROLEUM INC. 14550 E EASTER AVE STE 200 CENTENNIAL, CO 80112-4222 steventedesco@runningfoxes.com

/s/ Paula J. Murray Paula J. Murray